1、 肇慶愛晟傳感器技術有限公司 Serial No：
EXSENSE SENSOR TECHNOLOGY CO . , L TD .
Version: A/0
Page: 1/8
Specifications Approval Sheet
CUSTOMER:
CUSTOMER P/N:
PART NAME: NTC Temperature Sensor

2 TPE Black
3 Wire TPE 24AWGAS Black Wire without printing the words/ lines
2. Part Number Identification
TS 103 F 25C 3435 F B _ S L2000 A
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
Product Series
Code
Resistance
@25℃
R25
Tolerance
Test Temp.
of
Resistance
B-value B-value
Tolerance
TS
TS Series
Temperature
sensor
103 10×103Ω F ±1% 25C 25℃ 3435 B=3435K F ±1%
⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩
Test Temp. of B-value Head Material Length Distinguishing
Code
B 25/85℃ S Special L2000 2000mm A First
1、 肇慶愛晟傳感器技術有限公司 Serial No：
EXSENSE SENSOR TECHNOLOGY CO . , L TD .
Version: A/0
Page: 3/8
3. Electronic Parameter Specification
No. Item Symbol Test condition Min. Nor. Max. Unit
3-1
Resistance
@25℃
R25
Ta=25±0.05℃
PT≦0.1mw 9.9 10 10.1 KΩ
3-2 B-value B25/85 3400.65 3435 3469.35 K
3-3 Dissipation
factor δ Ta=25±0.5℃ 2.6 / / mw/
℃
3-4
Thermal time
constant τ Ta=25±0.5℃ / / 20 Sec
3-5
Insulation
test / 500VDC 100MΩ 100 / / MΩ
3-6 Withstand
voltage test / 1500V AC 2mA / / 1 Sec
3-7 Rated power / Ta=25±0.5℃ / / 10 mW
3-8 Operating temp.
range / / -40 / +85 ℃
Note: Test condition:
⑴.Resistance @25℃:
Place the product in the 25℃±0.05℃ high precision thermostatic oil tank, test it after 10 min.
⑵. According to the part number, test the resistance at T1 and T2.
In the oil tank, test the resistance value of 25±0.05℃ and 85±0.05℃. B-value is an index of the
thermal sensitivity expressed by the formula:
Bt1/t2=ln (Rt1/Rt2)/(1/(t1+273.15)-1/(t2+273.15))
⑶. The product will be join with the following circuit at 25±0.5℃ in still air.
1、 肇慶愛晟傳感器技術有限公司 Serial No：
EXSENSE SENSOR TECHNOLOGY CO . , L TD .
Version: A/0
Page: 4/8